

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1736 of 1988

Appellant :- Ashok Kumar Singh & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Siddhartha Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.,Rajeev Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Ram Surat Ram (Maurya),J.

Hon'ble Mukhtar Ahmad,J.

Sri Rajeev Kumar Shukla, filed appearance on behalf of Upendra Singh, appellant no. 4. When the case is listed next name of Sri Rajeev Kumar Shukla shall also be shown as counsel for the appellant.

In view of the report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate Rana Pratap Singh, appellant no. 2 has died. Chief Judicial Magistrate shall conduct enquiry and submits his report in respect to death of appellant no. 2- Rana Pratap Singh and submit papers.

Office shall summon lower court record and prepare the paper book.

List for hearing in the week commencing 13th August, 2018.

Order Date :- 18.5.2018

M.A.Ansari