



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1736 of 1988

Ashok Kumar Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Aryan Srivastava, Pramod Kumar Singh,
Rajeev Kumar Sharma, Rajiv Lochan Shukla,
Satya Prakash Singh, Shivam Singh,
Siddhartha Shukla, Viresh Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Rajeev Kumar Singh

Court No. - 44

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

This case is listed peremptorily today, but learned counsel for informant is not present.

Heard Sri P.C. Srivastava, learned Senior counsel assisted by Sri Chandra Shekhar, Sri Adesh Srivastava, Sri Anand Pratap Singh, Sri Devesh Srivastava, Sri Satya Prakash and Sri Rahul Saxena and Sri Shivam Singh, learned counsel for appellants; Sri Prem Shankar Prasad, learned AGA for State-respondent and perused the material on record.

Judgment reserved.

April 22, 2026
Abhishek

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Siddharth,J.)